TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 August 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $656,105.07 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category
Auckland Basketball Services Limited Sport
Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Community
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport
Auckland Southern Volleyball Association

Sport
Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport
Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Cambridge Childcare Centre Trust Board Health/Welfare
Central United FC Incorporated Sport
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club

Sport
Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport
Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community
losis Limited Health/Welfare
Kidscan Charitable Trust Community
Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Incorporated Sport
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated Arts And Culture
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated Sport
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Health/Welfare
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport
Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Sport
Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural

Sport
Incorporated
NZSAS Trust Community

Research And

Papakura Kootuitui Trust Education

Requested Amount

$13,900.00
$52,283.33
$11,666.00
$6,000.00

$24,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,157.30

$1,006.50

$34,145.00
$8,696.00

$39,358.76
$34,291.66
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,334.00

$18,150.00
$12,585.00
$17,170.00
$10,911.00
$16,635.05
$1,440.00

$15,000.00
$2,650.75

$39,000.00
$15,501.00

$799.00

$16,140.00
$18,700.00

$9,180.00

Approved Amount

$13,900.00
$43,903.33
$11,666.00
$6,000.00
$24,000.00
$16,000.00
$1,875.91
$875.22
$34,145.00
$7,487.59
$20,302.54
$34,291.66
$10,740.00
$10,000.00
$8,099.86
$18,150.00
$4,952.18
$17,170.00
$5,000.00
$14,548.25
$1,440.00
$15,000.00
$2,600.00
$39,000.00
$13,834.00
$799.00
$8,000.00
$18,700.00

$9,180.00

QOutcome

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR2, DR3

DR2

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3



Papakura Rhinos Sports Club Incorporated

Punjab Lions Sports and Cultural NZ Incorporated
Riding For Disabled - Cambridge Incorporated

Rugby League Development Foundation Incorporated
South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Southern Pioneers Sports Club Incorporated

Special Olympics Manukau

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

The Ferguson Intermediate (Otara) Board Of Trustees
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Roscommon School Board of Trustees

The Roscommon School Board of Trustees

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Waikato Touch Association Incorporated

Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community

Sport

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Other
Other

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Community

Sport

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

$49,565.00 $43,100.00 Partial
$1,043.48 $1,043.48 Full
$13,700.00 $13,700.00 Full
$2,900.00 $2,900.00 Full
$6,066.00 $6,066.00 Full
$10,950.00 $10,950.00 Full
$25,404.99 $25,404.99 Full

$890.00 $890.00 Full
$3,267.00 $3,267.00 Full
$15,840.00 $15,840.00 Full
$3,290.46 $3,290.46 Full
$13,578.00 $13,578.00 Full
$12,973.00 $12,973.00 Full
$50,310.00 $50,310.00 Full
$7,000.00 $7,000.00 Full
$10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial
$5,865.00 $5,865.00 Full
$29,254.00 $10,436.60 Partial
$8,830.00 $8,830.00 Full

Total Amount: $656,105.07

DR8

DR3

DR3

Reasons for partial or declined funding
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




